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Kansas CORPORATION Commission 1086598 Form must b typed
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIviSION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing ip # ©O101202
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343 APl No. 15 - 15-099-23509-00-00

name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower we —E_%N_E_N.E_ Sec. 24 Twp. 33 s R18 tlEast Ciwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 660 Feet from m North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY Stale:OK Zip: 73102 + 510 Feet from m East / [] West Line of Section

Contact Person: CLARK EDWARDS County: Labette
Phone: (620, 432-4200 MAHAN FAMILY TRUST ey 4 24-1

Lease Name:

m 1.  Name and upper and lower limit of each production inlerval to be commingled:

Formation: RIVERTON {Perfs): 778-781
rormation: BARTLESVILLE porey 562-566
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: RIVERTON BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 0

romaton: BARTLESVILLE a3 wored  awen 20
Formation: BoPD:— MCFPDi— BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: ______ MCFPD:___ BWPD:

Farmation: BOPD:____ MCFPD:____ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4, Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: vaes CINo
w 6, Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion farm) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingted.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby cerlify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted EI ectronical[y
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
. in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-138b and must be filed wikin 15 days of publication of

[ penied Z’ Approved the niotice of applicatian.

15-Day Periods Ends: 10/16/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichifa, Kansas 67202
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KAaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CoONSERVATION DivisioN

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Farm ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

ORI L

Operator: License # 38844 API No, 15 - 092-23600-00-00 . -
Name: Quest Cherokee Oifield Service, LLC | gounty; Labette
Address: 211 W. 14th Street e 108 gep M Twp 3B g RIB ¥]Eastl”] West
Gity/State/zip: Chanute, KS 86720 660 feet from § /() e onep Line of Section
Purchaser; _Bluestem Plpeline, LLC erin mrm mm o n o e — 510 mmme e = e, fBE1 from @I W (circla ons) Lina of Section
Opsrator Conlact Person:_R.i_C!‘_‘.‘ff! 'B_Aartin Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phene: (620 _431-9500 {circla one) SE NW SW
Gontractor: Name: Vel Refined Drilling Company ‘I ne-. Lease Name:_Mahan Family Trust Wl #; 24-1
License; 33072 Field Narne:_gt'.?.r.o!(?.e_g.a.sjq EEM___..-__. _— ........______-..
Wellsité Geaologlst: Michael Ebers - ——— Producing Formation: Not yet complete
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground:-gs?.'..- - —— KelyBushing:—.. .. _..
_\_/_ - NewWell ____ Re-Entry .__._ Workaover Total Dep!h:_8_§_5.I Plug Back Total Depth:.@gi-_s.g_'___.__. -
e Ol .. SWD . SIOW _ _._ Temp. Abd. Amount of Suface Pipe Set and Cementedat 20 _ ____  Feet
_‘/_ Gas _.._ENHR .__.__ SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes #INo
.. Dry -- -—. Other {Care, WSW, Expl,, Cathodic, etc} lfyes, showdepthset.... _.. . ... .o . __ _ .. Feal
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated lrom_a_z.“ﬂ _____ -
Operator: .o o e e e e . feetdepthto SUrface w108 ocemt
WE‘}" Name: Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT—'#-",Q K?-e 5/470 z
Original Gomp. Date: Origlnal Total Depth:.__ ... . (Data must be collected from the Aeserve Pif)
- —— Deepening Re-pert. —~.—Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chioride content . _ _... _',.__ ppm  Fluidvolume.. . _..._.bbis
... Plug Back. e Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used ‘
- RECEIVED —
-~ Commingled Dacket No Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Wmmﬂﬂ
Dual Complstion Docket No. .
Ofher (SWD or Enhr?)  Docket No. Operator Name: — ‘-—APR_—LLZUQS—
Lease Name: License No.:
05/26/04 05/27/04 06/04/04 N
Spud Dateor ~ ~ " pale Reached 10 Complefion Dateor ~~ | Quarter Sec. wp.. 8. H-%@W@
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Gounty:.. __.____ Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two caples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Gorporation Commisslon, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and §2-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will ba he!d confidential for a perod of 12 months if requested in wiiting and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 manths). One copy of all wireline logs and geologlst well report shall be attachad with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED, Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

hersin zre plete, $_nd correct to the bast

f my knzledge.

Signature: _f

.

Subscribad and sworn to before me this _Yf_i}'_‘day of (ﬂpﬁ

20. 0.

Notary Public:

A 7

KCC Office Use ONLY

b8~

- —— Letter of Confldentlality Received

I Danied, Yes | ]Date:.

Wireline Log Recelved

Geologist Repart Recelved

2 JENNIFER R. HOUSTON|
Date Commission Expires:_._.7 4 Notaty Pobilc <State-of Kansao

My Appt. iras

- « = UIC DiIstribution

\

Y




Operator Name;

24 33

Sec.

s A

Quest Cherokee Oilfield Service, LLC

Side Two

Twp.

[¥1East [Jwest

Lease Name:

Mahan Family Trust

Labette

wanw: 241 _

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important fops and base of formations penetrated, Detall all cores. Report all final copies of drill stams tests giving Interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fiuid recovery, and flow rates f gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Aitach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach tinal geotogieal well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (3 Yes No Log Formation (Top}, Depth and Datum 1 Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
_ Name Top Datum
Samples Senl 1o Geological Survey [dves []No Lenapah Lime Absent Absent
Cores Taken (ves No Altamont Lime Absent Absent
Electric Log Run Yes [INo Pawnes Lime 173" +676'
{Submii Copy)
Cswego Lime 251 +598"
List All E. Logs Run: s
Verdigris Lime : 407 +442'
Comp Density/Neutron Mississippi Lime 790’ +59'
Dual Induction
" CASING RECORD I Now [_I Used
o S o Report ali strings set-conductor, surface, Intermadiate, production, eto.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Fercen! ]
Purpose of String Drilted Set (In 0.0) Lbs.7Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8-5/8" 24.75# 20' "A" 4sxs
Production 6 3/4" 41/2" 10.5# 824,59 A" 106sx
~ ; ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
~ .. Perlorate Top Botiem ——— —_—— - —
__ Protect Casing
—.— Pilug Back TD IR R S . m e e e
.. . Plug Off Zone B T omrmmTr o m e e e
Shats Per Fool PEHFOHATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetfType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record T
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
None Walting On Pipeline Wm
oGy ]
R S S R K& IR
TUBING RECORD Size Sot At Packer At Linar Run
| ]___} Yos D No
Date of First, Fles;m;.d—f;;;.lcﬂon, SWD or Enhr.. Produclng"h';t;t;od o T o '—"
D Flowing D Pumging E] Gas Lift D Other (Explaing
Estimated Production on Bbls, Gas Mef Water Bhls. il
aled Proci J L ate . Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Disposition of Gias METHOD OF COMPLETION B Production Interval T ) —
[dvented [JSold []uUsedonLease [JOpenHole [ Ped. [ | DuallyComp. [ ]Commingied

(If vented, Submit ACO-18,)

(] oter (spscity}n . _..__..




Rice 55P2010 BCC
A B [% D E F G H L | d | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Input _l_l_lput Input Input Click here Click
3 |Select the brines |Select ftuid . ] i I ~_ {1 IMixed brine: to run.SSP
4 |Sampte ID |by checking [cainzsss Click
5 |Date kihebox{es), | anonorz 3442012 31412012 Juizor2012 1202012 |STP cale. pH.
6 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock _ |PostRock PostRock Celis H35-38 Click
7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed Clinesmith JClinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 [Locati #34-1 41 #5-4 |81 #2 mixed brines Click
9 |Field CBM CBM Barlles Bartles |Bartles calculations,
10 [Na" (mg/)* 19433000  27,38L00]  26534.00 25539.00] 24220.00{ 24654.20] Initial(BH) ] Final(WH) SISR
11 |K* (if not known =0) (mg/l) I I I U.IJBISaturation Index values (Final-Inftial)
12 [mg® (mg/ 1,096.00] s7200] 120000 953.00| #58.00] vos.91 Cakeite
73 Jea® (mg/) 153600 245200 2,044.00)  192000]  1948.00, 204023 073 | -0 0.13
14 [sc™ (mg/l) o.00] Baorite
15 [Ba” (mgf) 0.00] I
16 [Fe™ {mg/) 40.00 2100} 18.00, 82.00| 90.00] 5021) Halite
17 [en™ {mg/) ooo] ] 1m0 .03
18 |pn* tmg/) 0.00] Gypsum
1slcr (mg/l} 36,299.00]  48965.00]  47,874.00 45632.00) 43147.00| 4438844 -3.19 | -3.18 0,00
20 [so* {mg/l) 1.00 1.60 8.00 1.00, | 2.40' Hemihydrate
21|F (mg/ly ooo] 356 | am 0.05
22 [Br (mgy 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mg/l) 5i02 0.00] .3.47 | .3.36 0.12
24 [HCO3 Alkalinity** {mg/] as HCO3), 19000} 234.00] 259.00] 268.00 254,00 241,03 Celestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carboxylic acids** () 0.00] Iron Sulfide
27 |Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 0.00] -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 [Borate (mg/L) HIBO3 0.00) Zinc Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mgn) 72781|
30 |Calc. Density (STP) {g/ml) 1.038) 1.051 1.050 1.048) 1,043} 1.047] Calclum fluoride
31 |CO, Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.76] 22.41] 3553 33.79 26.16
32 |H,S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0.0289 0,029z 0.0296] 0.0305] 0.01514 00269 Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H2Sag {mgH25/1) 1.00 1.00] 1.00] 1.00) 0.50 0.90 074 | -0.51 0.23
34 |pit, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.72) 5.54 5.55 5.63 Inhibitor needed {mg/L)
-COI%+ATE, Calcite NTMP
Chocse one option] 1-pH+Alk,
a5 to caleulate S1712-CO2%+pH qf o] [} U] 0
36 | Gasiday(iousand cbiday) | (MctiD) l | 0 0.00 0.00
37 |OivDay (B/D) 0] o] 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
38 |Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100, 100] 700) 500 0.00 0.00
mur mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter HW-TI-MJ) pH —
40 [Imital T ) 6.0] TLO[ T0.0] 41.6I X 0. 565 [ 5
41 |Final T ® 66.0} TL.0] 70.0) 410} 49.0) 89.0 Viscusity {CentiPoise}
42 |initial P (psia) 25.0) 25.0) 259] 2540} 250 250 119 | 082
43 [rinal P {psia) 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 25.0] 25.0) 120.0]  Heat Copacity (cot/ml/'C)
44 JUse TP on Calcite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No 0.955 i 0,959
(25 [APT OW Grav. AP grav. 30.00 luhibitor needed (mp/L)
46 |Gas Sp.Grav, Sp.Grav. 0.60] Gypsum HDTMP
37 |M<OH/Day (B/D) 0 0] 0.00 0.00
48 [MEG/MDay (B/D) [l | 0| Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Muliiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong acid) * {N)
51 |oH (Strong base) ' (N)
52 {Quality Control Checks al STP:
53 [H,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STP) {mgH25/)
55 JpH Calcolated (pH)
56 [PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 JAlkalinity Caclulated {mg/) as HCO3|
58 [ECations= (equiv.M)
59 |EAntonss (cquiv./l)
s 60 |Calc TDS= {mp/)
61 |Inhihiter Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor |}Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Volue
63 |Have ScateScliPitzer 2 BHPFMP *C 80 °F 176
64 pick Inhibitor for you? 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m’ 100 n 3,531
65 I No, inhibitor # isz 4 # 4 DTPMP m’ 100 bUL2 US gal) 629
66 |l you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPs 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1™inhibitor fs: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibitor # is: 2 # ] HDIMP Gal 10,000 bhl42 US gal) 238
70 |Display act. coefs? ] 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bhi{d2 US gal) 63
7 10 Mixed




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 ‘Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine & |Mixed Brine

Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 B65
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CQ, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
[Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index )

Calcite .71 141 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 - -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB

GCalcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A ‘N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A CN/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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PostRock”

WELL:

ssh

API:
LOCATION:
COUNTY:
STATE:

Mahan Family Trust 24-1
603690
15-099-23509-00-00

NE NE Sec. 24-335-18E
Labette

Kansas

8.625" @ 20'

Casing

4.5" 10.5# J-55, 4.05" ID w/ 0.0153 bbl/ft
capacity @ 824"

Perforations

Original Perfs: 11/4/2005
- Riverton 778-781 (13}

Completions

Spud Date: 5/25/2004
-No completion Data found.

- Comp Rec states this was drilled as a
development well
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Affidavit of Notice Served

V!l Nams: MAHAN FAMILY TRUST 24-1 Legal Location: _\'W2E2NENE §24-T33S-R18E
. 4

The undersigned hereby cerlificates that he f she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day f = of (f W(‘\n hﬂf’"

2012 , & true and correct capy of the applfeation referenced ahove was delivered or mailed to the following parlies:

Note: A copy of this affidavii mus!t be served as a part of the application.

Neme Address (Attach additional sheets If nacessary)

EXODUS GAS & OIL LLC 1701 WALNUT ST, 4TH FL, KANSAS CITY, MO 64108

WILLIAM T WAX PO BOX 276, MCCUNE, KS 66753

SEE ATTACHED
! further aflest that notice of the filing of this application was published In 1hePARSONS SUN , the officlal county publication
of _LABETTE county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication s attached.

Signed this..__é_.a_j_—_._. day of _O_Qﬁ_QIQQJ-—., M_ .
(o s e

Appﬁ(:&’ﬂ?? Dufy Auﬁﬁed Agent

+-
— Bubsoyibad and sworn to befu?ﬂ-rnﬂ'(is } 8 day of (‘)(' Mbﬁﬂ Vi ) M
SPHl, JENNIFER . BEAL

osracmu MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

%SEALJQ’-

"5;". nq‘@

; .
My Gommission Expires. _%_@AQL




MAHAN FAMILY TRUST 24-1

38-335-19E
per Cursory OR dtd 6.2.04

swa.

13-33S-18E
per OR dtd 11.11.01

E2SE4 & E 60 acres of W2SE4
{140 net acres)

Rest of the SE4 & E2 S\W4

24-335-18E

Nw4
{portion)

SE4
{portion}

19-33S-19E

NW4

Swa
{(portion)

“ Brian Tucker, Keith Tucker, and Gail Tucker as JT

13002 Irving Road
Mound Valley, KS 67354

Barry D. Bradford
1205 Pratt Road
Altamont, KS 67330

Lloyd M. Schiatter
1311 Chisholm Ln
Oswego, KS 67356

Duane L. & Nancy F. Johnson |

606 Park St
Cherryvale, KS 67335

1/2) william L. Beneke and Shirley A,
Beneke, Trusteas under Trust

1855 24000 Rd

Parsons, KS 67357

1/2) Rodney J. Beneke Revocable Living

1855 24000 Rd
Parsons, KS 67357

Larry D. Goldsmith
929 12000 Rd
Altamont, K567330

Fred & Treva Vanbecelaere
2513 E 4th
Pittshurg, S 66762




MAHAN FAMILY TRUST 24-1-APPLICATION FCR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS
——— 1

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Allach additional sheels ¥f necessary)
Legal Description of Leasehold:

Name:

SEE ATTACHED

1 hereby cerlify that the stalemenis made herein are true and correct to the bes! of my knowledge and balief,
(e y g P’

Applidant or uly})ﬁﬁoﬂ'zed ﬁgenl .
1+
Subseribed and sworn boTs T tis | S day of OO;LA Inor— 2012

( %%é LA Q @md}
Notary U‘ 1 -
My Commission Explras: —%&AMV‘L'

SRR, JENNIFER R, BEAL

FOTICIALL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES




MAHAN FAMILY TRUST 24-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT

S$13-T33S-R18E
513-T335-R18E
519-T33S-R19E

NE SE SE
SE SE SW
NW NW 5w

CURR_OPERA
Exodus Gas & QII LLC
Exodus Gas & OII LLC
Wax, William T.




MAHAN FAMIILY TRUST 24-1

18-33S-19E
per Cursory OR dtd 6.2.04

Sw4

13-335-18E
per OR dtd 11.11.01

E2SE4 & E 60 acres of W2SE4
(140 net acres)

Rest of the SE4 & E2 SW4

24-335-18E

NwW4a
(portion)

SE4
{portion)

19-335-19E

Nwa

Sw4
{portion)

Brian Tucker, Keith Tucker, and Gail Tucker as JT
13002 Irving Road
Mound Valley, KS 67354

Barry D. Bradford
1205 Pratt Road
Altamont, KS 67330

Lloyd M. Schlatter
1311 Chisholm kn
Oswego, KS 67356

Duane L. & Nancy F. Johnson
606 Park St
Cherryvale, KS 67335

1/2) William L. Beneke and Shirley A.
Beneke, Trustees under Trust

1855 24000 Rd

Parsons, KS 67357

1/2} Rodney J. Beneke Revocable Living
1855 24000 Rd
Parsons, KS 67357

Larry D. Goldsmith
929 12000 Rd
Altamont, KS 67330

Fred & Treva Vanbecelaere
2513 E 4th
Pittshurg, KS 66762




o Affidavit of Publication «»

STATE OF KANSAS, LABETTE COUNTY, ss:

Kim Root, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is Classified Manager

of PARSONS SUN, a daily newspaper printed in the State
of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Labette County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in Labette County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50
times a yéar: has been so published continuously and unin-
terruptedly in said county and state for a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the post office of Parsons, in said
county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular ang entire issue of said newspa-
per for consecutive > , the first publication
thereof being made as aforesaid on the { 2 __ day of

v [\f 2012, with subsequent publications being made
on the following dates:

» 2012

' ,2012

, 2012 , 2012

Subscnbed and sworn to and before me thls

= o7

My commission expires: Jan 9, 2015
Printer’s Fee ...onvunne ) :2 D, ‘5_§
Affidavit, Notary s Fee e $__3.00
Additional Copies .......eureeee $

Total Publication Fees ...... $2%.5. 5

ry bhc )

@ SHANNA L. GUIOT
Nofﬂry Flthc SLEtB Of nsas
My Appt. Expiras

A2
B
f




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworfl, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and baving a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continucusly and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first

publication of said notice was
made as aforesaid on the 19th of

uly Ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further sayg that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

19th day of July, 2012

g 2 PENNY L. CASE
Notary Public - Sta!e of
My Appt. EKPII'BS__ES‘ /‘;ﬁfy

6 p11ef /é ﬂxbe

Notary Public Sedfiwick Coonty, Knnsas

Printer’s Fee : $132.40
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building n a Phone: 316-3376200
130 5. Market, Rm, 2078 Fox: 316-337:6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:// ke ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Coramissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 16, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO101202
Mahan Family Trust 24-1, Sec. 24-T33S-R18E, Labette County
API| No. 15-099-23509-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on October 11, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO101202 has been assigned io this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




